Griffith Park Advisory Board Mission Statement

The Griffith Park Advisory Board works with park stakeholders and city officials to provide guidance and stewardship for Los Angeles' largest park and urban wilderness.

We strive to:

- Ensure a safe and welcoming environment for Griffith Park's visitors, and a healthy & protected habitat for its plant and animal life.
- Foster community among the park's visitors and stakeholders, sharing information about issues and events, and providing a platform to be part of the city's decisionmaking process.
- Offer candid and thoughtful guidance to Recreation & Parks staff, commissioners and city elected officials on matters related to Griffith Park.
- Fulfill the aspirations of our founding document, "<u>A Vision for Griffith Park</u>," with a
 particular focus on increasing access and use of public transit, and a goal of drastically
 reducing private vehicles and carbon emissions.

###

Approved: May 27, 2021